On hold – Halton TRB – Conical diffuser
Overview
• Horisontal or vertical air supply
• Suitable for both heating and cooling applications
• Supply air jet velocity is effectively reduced due to high mixing effect
• Installation flush to the ceiling, or exposed (especially in high spaces)
• Adjustable throw pattern and pressure drop
• Circular duct connection; gasket in sizes 100 … 400

Code description
1. Cone module
5
2. Frame
The Halton TRB diffuser is connected either directly to duct by screwing or by riveting, or
alternatively to the Halton TRI balancing plenum.
The minimum recommended safety distance upstream of the diffuser is 3xD.
Installation with Halton TRI
The collar of Halton TRI plenum can be installed either internally in the plenum or externally onto
the bottom of the plenum. The height of the unit for the external installation is presented in the
table below. When the collar is installed internally, the total height H2 is reduced by 60 mm.
Note: The technical performance for the combination of supply air diffuser and plenum is presented
separately for the two different installations.
6
ØD ØD1 TRI ØW1 H1 H2
100 100 TRI-100-100 244 9 242-282
125 100 TRI-100-125 244 9 242-282
125 160 TRI-125-125 244 9 272-312
160 125 TRI-125-160 244 9 272-312
160 160 TRI-160-160 244 9 312-352
200 160 TRI-160-200 306 10 312-352
200 200 TRI-200-200 306 10 371-411
250 200 TRI-200-250 384 11 380-420
250 250 TRI-250-250 384 11 444-484
315 250 TRI-250-315 482 13 455-495
315 315 TRI-315-315 482 13 500-550
400 315 TRI-315-400 617 14 518-558
Adjustment
The technical performance has been defined for radial jet with cone module opening = 0 mm or for
compact jet with opening = -15 mm.
The Halton TRB itself has no means for airflow adjustment.